of the Research Team is obliged to: 

• maintain confidentiality regarding information obtained in the course of conducting 

the Research Task, in particular the Intellectual Property; 

• prohibition of conducting any professional activity in excess of the total monthly limit 

of 276 (two hundred seventy-six) clock hours for all professional activities and a 

declaration regarding compliance with this condition at each request of the 

Managing Entity; 

• prohibition of conducting any competitive activity directly or indirectly related to 

the Research Task, within the framework of which the Intellectual Property is or may